NOTICE OF RE-SCHEDULED MEETING TOWNSHIP OF MARSHALL FIRE BOARD CALHOUN COUNTY, MICHIGAN

TO: THE RESIDENTS AND PROPERTY OWNERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARSHALL, CALHOUN COUNTY, MICHIGAN, AND ANY OTHER INTERESTED PERSONS:

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the regular quarterly **Marshall Township Fire Board** meeting scheduled for Tuesday, April 11, 2023, will be held instead on **WEDNESDAY, APRIL 12, 2023,** commencing at 4:00 p.m. at the Marshall Township Hall, 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, Michigan.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the undersigned for accommodation at least seven (7) days prior to the postponed meeting.

MARSHALL TOWNSHIP FIRE BOARD
Paul Kiessling, Chairperson
By: Jeffrey S. Albaugh, Clerk
13551 Myron Avery Drive
Marshall, MI 49068
269-781-7976

PROOF OF POSTING	
This is to certify that the undersigned posted this notice of rescheduled meeting at the Marshall Township Hall at 13551 Myron Avery Drive, Marshall, Michigan on April 8, 2023, at 5:00 p.m. which date and time of posting is at least 18 hours prior to April 12, 2023.	
	Jeff Albaugh, Clerk
This is to certify that the undersigned caused this notice of meeting to be posted on the Marshall Township website at www.marshalltownship.org on April 8, 2023, prior to 6 p.m. and to be left posted until the date and time of the meeting noticed hereon.	
	Jeff Albaugh, Clerk